COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF'S REAL ESTATE FINAT, COST SHEET
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Sheriff Chief Deputy
- Plaintiff Defendant 1
GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC VS, JOSEPH V MONAGHAN
_
Attorney for the Plaintiff: Sheriff's Sale Date: Wednesday, May 14, 2014
PHELAN & HALLINAN LLP . .
Writ of E t No,: 2013CV1584
ONE PENN CENTER AT SUBURAN STATION rit of Execution No
SUITE 1400 1617 JFK BLVD Advance Sheriff Costs: $1,350.00
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103-1814
Location of the real estate: 5910 HILLSIDE DRIVE, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
Sheriff Costs
Advertising Sale (Newspaper) $15.00
Advertising Safe Bills & Copies $17.50
Crying Sale $10.00
Docketing $15.00
Levy 315.00
Mailing Costs $30.00
Posting Handbill $15.00
Press Enterprise Inc. $1.150.98
Prothonotary, Acknowledge Deed $10.00
Sheriff Automation Fund $50.00
Sheriff's Deed $35.00
Solicitor Services _ $75.00
Transfer Tax Form $25.00
Web Posting $100.00
Service $150.00
Service Miteage $12.00
Distribution Form $25.00
Copies $5.00
Notary Fee $10.00
Tax Claim Search $5.00
Surcharge $110.00
Total Sheriff Costs $1,380.48
Distribution Costs
Recording Fees $55.00
Total Distribution Costs $55.00
Grand Total: $1,935.48

Sheriffs poundage cost will be calculated according to the current law and added to the Sheriffs' costs after the sale.

Columbia County Sheriff, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania_: 17815, (570) 389-5622, (570)-389-5625 (fax)




gieders I Ponnesbie

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
One Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19103

215-563-7000
Fax #: 215-568-7616
Kinyon.Lanier@phelanhallinan.com

KINYON LANIER
Legal Assistant,

June 21,2014

Office of the Sheriff
COLUMBIA County Courthouse
PO Box 380

W. Main Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: JOSEPH V. MONAGHAN
6910 HILLSIDE DRIVE, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-8768
2013 CV 1584

Dear Sir or Madam:

Please assign the bid on the above captioned property, which was knocked down to the law firm of Phelan
Hallinan, LLP as “attorney-on-the-writ,” to FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSOCIATION, PO
Box 650043, Dallas, TX 75265,

Enclosed are two (2) transfer tax affidavits reflecting the assignment, and a stamped self-addressed envelope
for your convenience.

Thank youn agvance for your cooperation in this matter.

NYON FANIER
n behalff of Phelan Ilallinan, LLP

[ GRELN TREE SERVICTNG LLC PI1# BO6583



REV-143 EX(04-10) ! ‘7 RECORDER’S USE ONILY
REALTY TRANSFER TAX | St [aVad

Book ber
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA STATEMENT OF VALUE ook Num ﬂ‘

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE Page Number
BUREAU OF INDIVIDUAL TAXES
DEPT. 280603
HARRISBURG, PA 17128-0603

Sec Reverse for Instructions | Datc Recorded

Complete each section and file in duplicate with Recorders of Deeds when {1} the full value/consideration is not set forth it the deed, (2) when the deed is without consideration, of by
gift, or (3) a tax exemptions is claimed. A statement of value is wot required il the teansfer is whally cxempi from tax based on: (1) family refationship or (2) public wility easement. 1
more space is needed, attach additiona) sheet(s),

A. CORRESPONDENT - All inguires may be directed to the following person:

Nuame Telephone Number
Phelun Hallinan, 1LL.P Arca Code 215-563-7000
Street Address City State Zip Code T
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400 Phil:zdelphia PA 19103
One Penta Center Plaza Fi
¥l / o / P _
B, TRANSFER DATA | €. Date of Acecptance of Document o [/ Z5]74 B
Grantor(s)/Lessor(s) Grantec(s)/Lessee(s) N { / v
Timonthy Chamberiain FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSOCIATION
Streel Address Street Address T
PO Box 380 , W. Main Street PO Box 650043 _
City State Zap Code City State Zip Codg
Bioomshurg PA 17815 Dallys TX 15265 -~
D. REAL ESTATE LOCATION o
Strect Address City, Township, Borough
6910 HILLSIDE DRIVE, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17515- SOUTH CENTRE TOWNSHIP
8768
County School District Tax Parcel Number o
COLUMBIA BLOOMSBURG 12-05A-034-02
E. YALUATION DATA - WAS TRANSACTION PART OF AN ASSIGNMENT OR RELOCATION? 1 ¥ td N
1. Actual Cash Consideration 2. Oiher Consideration 3. Total Consideration -
§1,935.48 (winming bid) + - =§1,93548 -
4. County Assessed Value 5. Common Lewe] Ratio Factor 6. air Markel Value
$42,697.00 X 3.55 =§151,574.35
F. EXEMPTION DATA
la. Amount ol Exemption Claimed tb. Percentage of Grantor's Interest in Real Estate | 1o, Percentage of Grantor’s Interest in Real Estate
100% 100% 100% _
Check Appropriate Bux Below for Excm ption Claimed.
Will or intestate succession
(Name of Decedent) Eztale Vile Number

Transfer to a Trust. (Attach complete copy of trusi agreement identifying all beneficiaries.)

Transfer from a trust Date of transfer into e trust

If trust was amended attach a cupy oi’original and amended tnzst.

Transter between principal and agent/siraw parly. {Alluch complete copy of agency/straw party agreement.)

Transfer to the Commmnwealth, the United States and Instrumentalities by gift, dedication, condemnation or in lieu of condemnation.
(If condemnation or in lien of condemnation, attach copy of resolution, }

Transfer from mortgagor to a holder of a morigape n default,

(Attach copy of morigage and note/assi gnment)

Corrective confirmatory deed. (Attach complete copy of the prior deed being comected or confirmed )

Statulory corporate consoldation, merge, or division (Attach copy of articles)

*Orther (Please explain exemption claimed, if other than listed abuove.

This ransfer is an exempt transaction based on P.S. Scct, QI and 12 U 5.C. Sect. 1723a.(c)(2). This is a Government Instrumcntality,

KOO O OO0 oo O

Under Penalties of law, I dm I have examined this Statement, incleding accompanying information, and to the best of my
e, caryee

knowledge and beliefy it is ¢ t and complete, -
Date W J
</ ’ ’

—

Signature of Corvespondent or, esporpfibie Party .
KINYON LANIER /

FAILURE TG CO%’LET ET

REFUSAL TORELORD TH




Phelan Hallinan, LLP TD Bank. NA 001432364
One Penn Center Ste 1400 3-180/360
Philadelphia, PA 19103

DATE AMOUNT
6/23/2014 ARG EIA 19

PAY  SIX HUNDRED TWENTY-FOUR AND 19/ 100 Dollars
TO THE Sheriff of Columbia County
ORDER 35 W Main Street

OF Bloomsburg, PA 17815 }

s § U M0
KXL [806583] 6910 HILLSIDE DRIVE (2013 CV 1584) v AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE

Yo *O0dL32d3BLI" 1103R004B0OAY: 3B LSOBRLEN



SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

VS,

NO. ~__ED

- DOCKET/RETURN
SERVICE PER DET.

NO.__  ID DATE/TIME OF SALE

S15.00

0’:

~ LEVY (PIER PARCEL $15.00

— MAILING COS'TS

$ L ax

" ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
= ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE § S 00
~— POSTING [TANDBILL $15.00
— CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
— SHERIFI**S DEED $35.00
-— TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES § 5.0
NOTARY S o an ey
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— WEB POSTING §150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. TR A
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STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA LS8
SHERIFF'S SALE
By Virtue of a Wit of Exacution (Mortgage Foraclosure)
No. 2013CV1584

lssued out of tha Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County. Pennsyhania and to ma
directed, | will expose the

following described property at public sale at the Columbia County Courthouse in the
Town of Bloamsburg, County

of Colurnbia, Commonmwealth of Pennsytvania on:

WEDNESDAY, MAY 14, 2014
AT 900 O'CLOCK AM.

All parties in imterest and claimants are further notified that a proposed schedule of dis-
wibirion will be on file in the Sheriffs Offiea no later than thirty {30) days after the date of
the sale af any property sold hereuncder, and distribution of the proceeds will be made in
acoordance with the schedule ten {10} days after said filing, unkess exceptions are filed
with the Sheriffs Office prior thereto, )
ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parce! and tract of land situate in South Center Tawnshig,
Columnbia County, Perinsylvania, bourrded and gascribed as folicws, towit
BEGINNING at a point on the exiension of Hiltside Drive in line of lands now or formerty
of George Toczko, said line being 26 faat west of the dividing fine of Lots 29 and 30,
thenoe along lands now or formerly of George Toczke, south 11 degrees 15 minutes east,
125 feet o a point in line of fands of Lot No. 29; thence along sait lands and Lot No. 10,
south 78 degrees 45 minutes west. 146 feet, tore or lass, 10 lands of Joseph Travelet.
“| thence along said lands, north § degrees 15 minutes west, 126 feet, mora or less, to the
southerly side of the atoresaid Hillside Drive: thance along said Hilside Drive, north 72
degrees 35 minutes East, 66.9 feet to a point thence north 78 degrees 4b minutes
wast, 69 feet 1o a paint, the piace of beginning. The above described tract of land is the
sasterty portion of Lot No. 28 and the westery portion of Lot No. 29 as shown on a draft
by Howard Fettercif, RE. on October, 1955; revised August, 1956.
The above described premises are corveyed under and subject o the express
covenants, conditions and restrictions contained in the Deed recorded in the Columbia
County Court House in Deed Book 228, page 725,
TITLE TO SAID PREMISES 1S VESTED IN Jossph V. Monaghan, by Deed from Joseph J.
Monaghan and Rita F. Monaghan, h/w,
dated 04,/23/1979, recorded D4/24/197¢ in Book 292, Page 121..
Tax Parcet 12-05A:034-02
Premises Being: 6910 HILLSIDE DRIVE, BLOCOMSBURG, PA 17815-8768

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 6910 HILLSIDE DRIVE, BLOOMSBURG, FA 17815
UP 7 TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 1206403402

Seizad and taker: into execution o be sokd a5 the property of JOSEPH ¥ MONAGHAN in
suit of GREEN TREE SERVICING t1.C.

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMURM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of en{10%) per-
cant of the bid price or costs {opening bid at sale). Minimum peyment is to be paid in
cash, certified check or cashiers check at time of sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID
PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within eight {8) days after the
sale in cash, certified check or cashier's check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO
PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TC PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WATH THESE
TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS ANANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BDDER. DO
NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED
TIME PERICKY. if the successful bidder fails to pay the bid prica as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect 1o either sue the bidder for the balance chie without a resale of the
propemﬂormresallmepmpenyathebiddafsriskandmaimain an action against the
viddsr for breach of contract. In the case of default all sums paid by the hidder will be
considersd forfeited, but will be applied against any damages tecoverabls. The default-
ing bickder will be respensible for any attomey fees incumed by the sheriff in connection
with any action against the bidder in which the bidder is founid liable for damages. If pro-
oeeds are payable 1o the Plaintff, the proceeds check will be payable o Plainfitf, unless
the Columbia County Sheriffs Office receives advance wiitten notice otherwis, signed
by an authorized representation of the plaintiff.

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheariff
COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pennayhvania

Attomey for the Plaimiff

PHELAN & HALLINAN LLP

PHILADELPHIA, PA 215563 7000

w deposes and says that Press Enterprise is
1l office and place of business at 3185

ambia and State of Pennsylvania, and was
been published daily, continuously in said
wached notice _April 23, 30 and May 7. 2014

designated agent ol the owner or publisher of
ublished; that neither the affiant nor Press
notice and advertisement and that all of the
ace, and character of publication are truc.

Notarial Saa
Donna 1. Kishbaugh, Notary Public
Scott Twp., Columbla County
My Commission Expires Oct. 11, 2017

..., I hereby certify that the advertising and

r publishing the foregoing notice. and the



Print Your Documents

Dacument Receipt

Trans # 2000 Carrier / service:

Ship to.
JOSEPH V. MONAGHAN

T2 10TH STREET
APTH31(]

DES MOINES 1A 50309

USPS Server First-Clags Mail® 2/19/201412:00:00 AM

Tracking #: 71801140006000020944
Dioc Ref # 2014ED33
Postage 5 3400

FE

http://webserverl /sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

Page 1 of 1

2/19/2014



Print Your Documents Page 1 of |

Dacument Receipt

Trans # 2089 Cartier [ service:  USPS Server First-Class Marli® 211872014 12:00:00 AM
Ship to:
TECHNICAL SUPFORT GROUP INTERNAL REVEMNUE
SERVICE
800 ARCH STREET ROOM 3259 Tracking #: 71901140006000020837
Coc Ref #: 2014ED33
Paostage 2.3400

PHILADELPHIA  PA 19106

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx 7pd=1 2/19/2014



Print Your Documents

Document Receipt

Trans # 2038 Carrier f service:  LUSPS Server First-Class Mail®
Ship ta:
PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT OFFICE US SMALL BUSINESS
ADMIMNISTRATION
900 MARKET STREET 5TH FLOCR Tracking #: 71501 140006000020820
ROBERT N.C MNIX FEDERAL BUILDING Coc Ref #: 2014ED33
Postage 5.3400

PHILADELFHIA  PA 18107

hitp://webserver1/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

2/19/2014 12:00:00 AM

el

K

Page 1 of'1

2/19/2014



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Document Receipt

Trans # 2087 Carrier / service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 2192014 12:60:00 AM
Ship to:
CFFICECFF AR DEPARTWMENT OF PUBLIC
WELFARE
PO BOX B018 Tracking # 71501140008000020913
Doc Ref #. 2014E033
Postage 53400

HARRISBURG PA 17105

hitp://webserver] /sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 2/19/2014



Print Your Documents

Dacument Receipt

Trans # 2086 Carrier / service:  USPS Saemrver First-Class Mail®

Ship to:

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE COMMONWEALTH OF PA

DEPARTMENT 281230 Tracking #: ¥1501140008000020908
Doc Ref #: 2014ED33
Postage 5.3400

HARRISBURG PA 17128

http://webserver] /sendsutte%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

2M18/2G7412:00:00 Ak

Page 1 of 1

2/19/2014



Phelan Hallinan, LLP
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103
215-563-7000
Fax 215-568-7616
Kathryn McGurl ' Representing Lenders in
Legal Agssistant, 1482 Pennsylvania
Office of the Prothonotary
Columbia County Courthouse _ No.: 2013 CV 1584
35 W, Main St. No.:

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

.Re: GREEN TREE SERVICING LLLC VS. JOSEPH V. MONAGHAN
Ne.: 2013 CV 1584, No.:

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TQ RULE 3129.2
Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed please find an Affidavit of Service Pursvant to Rule 3129.2 with the necessary attachments
regarding the above matter,

Thank you for your assistance in this matter. Should you have any guestions, please do not hesitate to
contact me,

***Please be advised that in the event the Plaintiff is not represented at the sale the sale is to be stayed or
postponed.®**

**Praoperty is listed for the 05/14/2014 Sheriff Sale.**
IMPORTANT NOTICE: This property is sold at the direction of the plaintiff. It may not be sold in the
absence of a representative of the plaintiff at the Sheriff’s Sale. The sale must be postponed or stayed in the
event that a representative of the plaintiff is not present at the sale,

Very truly yours,

Phelan Hallinan, LLP

By:
Kathryn McGurl, Legal Assistant

cc: Sheriff of COLUMBIA County

PH # 806583



PHELAN HALLINAN, LLP Attorney for Plaintiff
Adam H. Davis, Esq., Id. No.203034

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Pena Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

Adam.Davis@PhelanHallinan.com

215-563-7000
IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC i © COLUMBIA COUNTY
Plaintiff, :
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
v.
CIVIL DIVISION

JOSEPH V. MONAGHAN

Defendant(s) '
No.: 2013 CV 1584
No.:

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.2

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )
PHILADELPHIA COUNTY ) SS:

As required by Pa. R.C.P. 3129.2(a) Notice of Sale has been given to Lienholders
and any known interested party in the manner required by Pa. R.C.P. 3129.2(c) on each of
the persons or parties named, at that address, set forth on the Affidavit and as amended if
applicable. A copy of the Certificate of Mailing (Form 3817) and/or Certified Mail Return
Receipt stamped by the U.S. Postal Service is attached hereto Exhibit “A”,

: Adam H. Davis, Esq., Id. No.203034
Attorney for Plaintiff
Date: 57(/2- L?/ //V

IMPORTANT NOTICE: This property is sold at the direction of the plaintiff. It may not
be sold in the absence of a representative of the plaintiff at the Sheriff’s Sale. The sale
must be postponed or stayed in the event that a representative of the plaintiff is not present

: ' at the sale. -

PH # 806383






SHERIF 'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Sheriff Chief Deputy
GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC
Vs, Case Number
JOSEPH V MONAGHAN 2013CVv1584

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

04/09/2014  10.00 AM - DEPUTY RAYMOND TONKINSON, BEIN
SERVICE WAS PERFORMED BY POSTING A TI
THE REAL ESTATE LOCATED AT 6810 HILLS|

G DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, STATES
RUE COPY OF THE REQUESTED HAMNDBILL UPON
DE DRIVE, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815,

/ —

RA ND TONKINSON, DEPUTY

SO ANSWERS,

‘E'“"rcggél
April 14, 2014

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN SHERIFF

COMMONWEA!TH OF PENNSYLVANIA
Notarlat Seat
Sarah Jane Klingaman, Natary Pubiic
_ _ Town of quomsbw-g,_ Coiuinbia County
NOTARY My Commission Expires Ot 4, 2016

Affirmed and subscribed to before fme this

-~

14TH day of APRIL . 2014 )Jdl,d\/km M»—-mmxnm.)
I

PHELAN & HALLINAN LLP, ONE PENN CENTER AT SUBURAN STATION, SUITE MO 1617 JFK BL é PHILADELPHIA




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Sheriff 7 Chief Deputy
— .\{_5\\\ o -
GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC w _.\“\“ L~
Vs, A Case Number
JOSEPH V MONAGHAN - 2013CV1584

SERVICE COVER SHEET

(DNILSOd)

8 Datail
Category: Real Estate Sale - Posting - Sale Bill - -  Zone:

Manner: < Not_'S-;“)'ecified> ) ' _ Expires: - " Warrant:

Notes:  SHERIFF'S SALE BILL

L]
: 2
Name: ﬁ'_(P_OSTING} - Served:  Personally - Adult In Charge - : 2
Primary 6890 HILLSIDE SRivE " T i Adufenn T e T é
Address: BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 . Charge: &
Phone: - DOB: - Relation:
Mtermate o | Date: :_L..... . A '. |
Address: e Y 1A s ‘)7(/
Phone: Deputy: 2 : Mileage:
iAttorne tginatol
Name:  PHELAN & HALLINAN LLP ~ Phone:  215-563-7000

Date:

; .
Time: '
Mileage: j ’ :
Deputy: ; |

S18.1 Vd "OuNAGSNO0TT ‘IANA IAISTIIH 0169

O o s (win |~ @

NOILYdIdX3 ON



REAL
Date: 04/10/2014a

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
TAX CLAIM BUREAU
FO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815

ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATION

Fee: 55,00

Cert. NO: 18010

MONAGHAN JOSEPH V District: CENTRE SOQUTH TWE
112 TENTH STREET APT 310 Deed: g22g -0725
DES MOINES TA 50309 4264 Location: LOTS 28-29

Parcel Td:12 -05A-034-02,000
Assessment: 42,697
Balances as of 04/10/2014
YEAR TAX TYPE TAX AMOUNT PENALTY DISCOUNT PATD

NO TAX CLAIM TAXES DUE

o

syl{_Olumbia C()wtﬂ%/ LS(qeff L ...

BALANCE



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

GREEN TREE SERVICING LLLC
' Plaintiff

VS,
JOSEPH V. MONAGHAN

Defendant

AND NOW, this_ 2. ¥ day of 4/ 4Ce 1.

Court of Common Pleas
Civil Division
COLUMBIA County

No.: 2013 CV 1584

, 2014 the Prothonotary is ORDERED to

amend the in rem judgment and the Sheriff is ORDERED te amend the writ nunc pro tunc in this

case as follows:

Principal Balance

Interest Through May 14, 2014

Legal fees
Cost of Suit and Titie

Appraisal/Brokers Price Opinion

Escrow Deficit

TOTAL

Plus interest at six percent per annum.

562,824.65
$13,925.96
$1,650.00
$881.40
$63.00
$8,735.66

$88,080.67

Note: The above figure is not a payoff quote. Sheriff's commission is not included in the above

figure.

BY THE COURT

[
806583



e
SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY ’“”T)%

Timothy T. Chamberlain 5 Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Sheriff Chief Deputy
GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC
VS, Case Number
JOSEPH V MONAGHAN 2013CV1584
-n
SERVICE COVER SHEET "81
Service Detiils: | p
Category: Real Estate Sale - Sale Notlce ' ) _ - ' 1 Zone: E
Manner: _;< Not Specﬂ" ed > ' ' Exprres : - Warrant: E

Notes:  .PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Linda J. Fedder

PESLADELOT

Primary ﬁﬁSQb Third Street Aduit In

Address: Bloomshurg, PA 17815 ; Charge:

Phone: _'_570_-784~021_9 - pos: ' Relation: . F(}f/

Atermate | T e e pate: o s S
Address: : A }.O. f% qu :
R R

Atiorriey fOHgliathr .
Name: _:PHELAN &HALLINANLLP | Phone:

215-563-7000

S18L1 ¥d "DHUNISWOOTE "LITHLS QNIHL 06€9

NOILVYIdX3 ON



Timothy T. Chamberlain Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA UOUN'\I'Y/

Sheriff ’\k Chief Deputy
s ':;\
GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC
VS. Case Number
JOSEPH V MONAGHAN 2013CV1584

Notes: :F‘LAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

=

SERVICE COVER SHEET o

.o

LD

T

Category: Real Estate Sale - Sale Notlce o N o s - ;
Manner: '_-: Not Specn"ed> R Expires: = Warrant: o]
m

I

<

[T
Name: _ < Served: Personally Adult Charge Poste 2
Primary 8910 HILLSIDE DRIVE Adultin = Uf ' WM’% >
Address: 'BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 \_ Charge: . . 'S
Phone: DoB: _ Relation:
A!temate R e e e Date: , {f Trme - /5 .. o
Address: )'0 /5 o2
Phone: : Deputy: /Q ~ Mileage: ﬁ
e e e e Wi . »
=
e M B M TR e R R T m
Name Phone:  215-563-7000 2
. 2
m

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

S1841 ¥d ‘OuNgGsWoog

NOILLYHIdX3 ON



WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURY)
Pa.R.C.P. 3180-3183 und Rule 3257
GREEN TREE STRVICING [LIC _--\W COURT OF COMMON PLEAN

) | CIVIL DIVISION
Y .

o

NOL: 2003 CV 1584

| T .
| A0 D32

_ COLUMBIA COUNTY

JOSEPH V. MONAGHAN

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:
County of Columbia
TOTHE SHERITF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYL.VANIA -

To satisty the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you ave directed to levy upon and sell the
following property (specifically described property below):

PREMISES: 6910 HILLSTDE DRIVE, BLOOMSBURG. PA |78 15 8768
{See Legal Deseription altached)

Antount Due S81.310.96
mierest from 02/15/2014 10 Date of Suje S__amd cosls,
€@ $13.37 per diem

Bansbasa N mqh \kriﬁf

(Clerky Oiffice of the Prothy Sitppart, Commaon Mleus € our
ol Columbia Couny, Penna.

Thued 9\‘"\ C‘ ‘\ L"

(SEAT)

PH R06aKE



GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC © COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff CIVIL DIVISION
Vs, ' NO.: 2013 CV 1584
JOSEPH V. MONAGHAN ’

Defendant(s) @ COLUMBIA COUNTY

NOTICE OF SHERITE’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO:  JOSEPH V. MONAGHAN
H2 10TH STREET, APARTMENT 310
DES MOINES, 1A 50309-4264

TS FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TOCOLLECT A DEBT AN ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED
WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE. 1) YOU HAVE PRIEVIOUSLY RECITVED A DISCHARGE TN BANKRUTPTCY,
THIS IS NOT AND SHOULD NOT BE CONSTRUED TO BIE AN A FTEMIPT TOCOLLECT A DEBT, BUT ONLY

B ENFORCEMENT OF A LIEN AGAINST PROPERTY ** '

Your house (real estate) at 6910 HIELLSIDE DRIVE, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-8768 is scheduled to
be sold at the Sheriff’s Saleon 11wy | Q01 at G 00 Ay __in the Office of the
Sheriff, Columbia County Courthous;‘tf,) 35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 to cnforce the court
judgment of $81,346.96 obtained by GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC (the mortgagee) against you. In the
event the sale is continued, an announcement will be made at said sale in comphance with Pa.R.C.P. Rule
3129.3. I

" NOTICE OF OWNER’S RIGHTS

YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFL'S SALE

To prevent this Sherifi’s Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be canceled if you pay to the morlgagee the back payments, late charges, costs and
reasonable attorney’s fees due. Ta find out how much yon must pay. vou may call: 215-563-7000 x1230).

2. You may be able to stop the sale by (iling a petition asking the Court Lo strike or open the judgment,
if the judgment was improperly entercd. You may also ask the Court 10 postpone the sale for good causce.

You may also be able 10 stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an atlorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one. the more chance you will
have of stopping the sale. {See notice on page two o how 1o obtain an atorney.)

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGII'TS
EVIEN IF THE SHERIFTF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

[. T the Sheriff’s Sale is nol stopped, your property wiil be sold to the highest bidder. You may find out the
price bid by calling 215-563-7000.



2. Youmay be ablé 10 petition the Court 1 set aside Uhe sule sl the bid price was grossly inadequate compared
fo the value of your propersty. '

3. The sale will go through only if 1he buyer pays the Sherifl the 1ull amonnt due in the sale. To find ot il this
his happened, vou may cal 215-563 7000,

4. It the amount due from the Buycr is not paid 1o the Sherift, you will remuain the owner ol the property as if
the sale never happened, '

5. You have the right 10 remain in the propesty until the 1wdl amount due 1w paid to the Shesiff and the Sherilf
gives a deed 1o the buyer. At that time, the bayer may bring legal proceedings o evict you,

0. You may be entitled 1o a share of the moncy which was paid for your house. A proposed schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be prepared by the Sherilf not later than thirty (30) days after
the sale. The schedule shall he kept on (ile with the sheriff and will be made available for inspection in his
office. This schedule will state who will be recerving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance
with this schedule unless exceptions (rcasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sherifl
within ten (10) days afler the filing of the proposed schedule. '

7. You may also have other rights and delenses, or ways ol gefling your home back, if you act immediately
afler the saic.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW
- TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL I1FLP. ' '

North Pean Legal Services
168 East 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760



SHORT DIESCRIPTION

By virtne of 4 Writ of Exeoution No. 2003 CV 1384

GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC
v

JOSEPIT ¥V, MONAGIIAN

owner(s) of property sttuare in SOUTH CENTER TOWNSHIP, COLUMBIA County,
Pennsylvama, being

6916 THILLSIDE DRIVE, BLOOMSBI/RG. I'A 17815-8768
Parcel No. 12-05A.-034-02

{Acreage or street address)
Improvements thereon: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING
Tudgment Amount: $81,346.96

Attornceys for Plaintiff
Phelan Hallinan, LLP



LEGAL DESCRIPFION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece. paceet and 1ract of bind situate i Sowth Center Township,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania. bounded and deseribod us [odlows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at s pomt an the extension of Hillside Drive in line of lands now or formerly of
George Toczko, said line heing 26 fect west of the dividing tine of Lots 29 and 30; thence alone
lands now o lormerty of George Toczho. south 11 degrees IS minutes cast, 135 [eet (10 a puint in
fine of lands of {.ot No. 29: thenee aleng said lands and Lot No. 10, south 78 degrees 45 minutes
west, [40 feet, more or less, to lands of Joseph Travelet: thence along sad lands, north 6 degrees
ES mminutes west, 125 feet, more or less. 10 the southerly s1de of the aforesaid illside Drive:
thencee along said Hillside [rive, novth 72 degrees 35 minutes East, 66.9 (eet to a point: thence
north 78 degrees 45 minutes west, 69 feet 10 a point, the place of beginuning. The above described
tract of land 1s the casterly portion of Lot No. 28 and the wosterly portion ol Lot No. 29 as shown
on a draft prepared by Howard Ferterolf, RULE, on Qerober, 1933 revised Angust, 1936,

‘the above described premises are conveyed under and subject to the express covenants,
conditions and restrictions comained in the Deed recorded in the Columbisa County Court House
in Deed Book 228, page 725.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Joseph V. Monaghan, by Deed from Joseph J.
Monaghan and Rita F, Monaghan, h/w, dared 04/23/1979, recorded 04/24/1979 in Book 292,
Page 121. ' . '

Tax Parcel: 12-05A-034-02

Premises Being: 6910 HILLSIDE DRIVE, BELOOMSBURG, PA 17815-8768



SHERIFF'S SALE

By Virtue of a Writ of Execution (Mortgage Foreclosure)
No. 2013CV1584

lssued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and to me directed, | will expose the
following described property at public sale at the Columbia County Courthouse in the Town of Bloomsburg, County
of Columbia, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania on:

WEDNESDAY, MAY 14, 2014
AT 9:00 O'CLOCK A.M.

All parties in interest and claimants are further notified that a proposed schedule of distribution will be on file in the
Sheriff's Office no later than thirty (30) days after the date of the sale of any property sold hereunder, and
distribution of the proceeds will be made in accordance with the schedule ten (10) days after said filing, unless
exceptions are filed with the Sheriff's Office prior thereto.

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and tract of land situate in South Center Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded
and described as follows, to-wit;

BEGINNING at a point on the extension of Hillside Drive in line of lands now or formerly of George Toczko, said line being 26 fest
west of the dividing line of Lots 29 and 30; thence along lands now or formerly of George Toczko, south 11 degrees 15 minutes
east, 135 feet to a point in line of lands of Lot No. 28; thence along said lands and Lot No. 10, south 78 degrees 45 minutes west,
146 feet, more or less, to lands of Joseph Travelet: therice along said lands, north 6 degrees 15 minutes weast, 125 feet, mare or
less. to the southerly side of the aforesaid Hillside Crive; thence along said Hillside Drive, north 72 degrees 35 minutes East, 65.9
feet to a point; thence north 78 degrees 45 minutes west, 69 feet to a point, the place of beginning. The above described tract of
land is the easterly portion of Lot No. 28 and the westerly portion of Lot No. 28 as shown on a draft prepared by Howard Fetterolf,
R.E., on October, 1855, revised August, 1956.

The above described premises are conveyed under and subject to the express covenants, canditions and restrictions contained in
the Deed recorded in the Columbia County Court House in Deed Book 228, page 725.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES 1S VESTED N Joseph V. Monaghan, by Deed from Joseph J. Menaghan and Rita F. Monaghan, hiw,
dated 04/23/1979, recorded 04/24/1978 in Book 292, Page 121.

Tax Parcel: 12-05A-034-02

Premises Being: 6910 HILLSIDE DRIVE, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-8768

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 8910 HILLSIDE DRIVE, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
UPH TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 12-05A-034-02

Seized and taken into execution to be sold as the property of JOSEPH V MONAGHAN in suit of GREEN TREE
SERVICING LLC.

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs {opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of
sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within eight (8)
days after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier's check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID
PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS
FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT
WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD. If the successful bidder failts to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect to either sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the
property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action agiainst the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of default
all sums paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The
defauiting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the sheriff in conneciton with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages. If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the
proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives advance written
notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of the plaintiff.

Attorney for the Plaintiff:

PHELAN & HALLINAN LLP TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff
PHILADELPHIA, PA 215-563-7000 B o COLUMBIA CCUNTY, Pennsylvania




SHERIFI-S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA LOUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

B

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC
VS,
JOSEPH V MONAGHAN

Case Number
2013CV1584

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: '

ale - Sale Notice

Manner: < Not Specified >

Notes: PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Name:  Gentral Columbia SO _
Primary 4777 Old Berwick Road
Address: ‘Bloomshurg, PA 17815

Phone:  570-784-2850 DoB8:

Afternate
Address: ;3

Phone:

Mileage:

Expires:

Zone:

Warrant:

as vigiNnN102 TvdLlNaD
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REAL ESTATE OUTLINE

DATE RECEIVED Qi oty
DOCKET AND INDEX NI

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.

WRIT OF EXECUTION X

COPY OF DESCRIPTION X

WHEREABOUTS OF LKA o

NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT X

NOTICES OF SHERTFF SALE A

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN X

AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST ~ o
CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR X CK# Qo2 1"

**IF ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEED**

SALE DATE My (W TIME  “} (%
POSTING DATE ~
ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1¥T WEEK

2" WEEK

3R WEEK




GREEN TREL SERVICING 1LLC ;o COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff CIVIL DIVISION
¥S. NOL: 23 CV 1584
JOSEPH V. MONAGIIAN '

Defendant{s) : COLUMBIA COUNTY

NOTICE OF SHERITI'E’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: JOSEPH V., MONAGHAN
[12 10TH STREET, APARTMIENT 310
DIES MOINES, 1A 50309-4264

FETINS FIRM 1S A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED
WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE. IF YOU HAVE PREVIOUSLY RECEIVED A DISCHARGE IN BANKRUPTCY,
THIS TS NOT AND SHOULD NOT BE CONSTRUED TO BE AN ATTEMPT 10 COLLLECT A DEBT, BUT ONLY
ENFORCEMENT OF A LIEN AGAINST PROPERTY.**

Your house (real estate) at 6910 HILLSIDE DRIVE, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-8768 is scheduled to
be sold at the Sheriff’s Sale on _ [Ny I8 2014 at .00 am in the Office of the
Sheriff, Columbia County Courlhoﬁs’e, 35 West Main Street, Bloomshurg, PA 17815 to enforce the court
Judgment of $81,346.96 obtained by GREEN TREE SERVICING LILC (the mortgagee) against you. In the
event the sale is continucd, an announcement will be made at said sale in compliance with Pa.R.C.PP. Rule
3129.3.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGITTS

YOU MAY BE ABLE 1O PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SATE

To prevent this Sheriff’s Sale, you must take tmmediate action:

1. The sale will be canceled if you pay 1o the mortgagee the buck payments, late charges, costs and
reasonable attorney’s fees due. To find out how much you must pay, vou may call: 215-563-70(00 x1230,

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the judgment,
if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court 1o postpone the sale for good cause.,

You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The socner you contact one, the more chance you will
have ol stopping the sale. (See notice on page two on how to obtain an attorney.)

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
LVEN II' THE SHERIFE'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

[. If the Sheritt’s Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find out the
price bid by calling 215-563-7000,



2. You may be able 10 petition the Court 1o set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate compared

Lo the value of your property,

2 The sale will go through only 1 the buyer pays the ShertT the full anrount due in the sale. To find out if 1his
has happened. you may call 215-563-7000.

4. 1 the amount duc from the Buver is not paid 1o the Sherift. vou will remain the owner of the property as i’
the sale never happened.

5. You have the right 1o remain in the property until the tull amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the Sheriff
gves a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the moncy which was paid for your house, A proposed schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be prepared by the Sherif not later thun thirty (30) days after
the sale. The schedule shall be kept on file with the sheriff and will be made available for inspection in his
office. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance
with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) arc {iled with the Sheriff
within ten (10) days after the tiling of the proposcd scheduic,

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your home back, if you act immediately
atter the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW
TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAIL HELP.

North Penn Legal Services
168 Tast Sth Street
Bloomsbhurg, PA 17815
(570) 784-8764



SHORT DESCRIPTION

By virtue of a Writ of Ixecution No. 2013 CV 1584

GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC
V.
JOSEPH V. MONAGHAN

owneris) of property situate in SOGTH CENTER TOWNSHIP, COLUMBIA County,
Peansylvania, being

6910 HILLSIDE DRIVE, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-8768
Parcel No. 12-05A-634-02

(Acreage or street address)
Improvements thereon: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING
Tudgment Amount: $81,346.96

Attorneys for Plaintiff
Phelan Hallinan, LI.P



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN picce. parcel and et o land situate in South Center Township.
Columbia County, Pennsylvania. bounded and described as Follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the extension of Hillside Drive in linc of lands now or formerly of
Gicorge Toczko, said line being 26 feet west of the dividing linc of Lots 29 und 30; thenee along
lands now or formerly of George Toczko, south 1] degrees 15 minutes east, 135 feet to a point in
Iine of lands of Lot No. 29; thence atong said lands and Lot No. 10. south 78 degrees 45 minutes
west, 146 (eel, more or less, 10 lands of Toseph Travelet; thence along said lands, north 6 degrees
15 minutes west, 123 leetr. more or less. to the southerly side of the aforesaid Hillside Drive:
thence along said 1illside Drive, north 72 degrees 35 minutes East. 66.9 feet to a point; thence
north 78 degrees 45 minutes west, 69 feet 1o a point, the place of beginning. The above described
tract of land is the castlerly portion of Lot No. 28 and the westerly portion of Lot No. 29 as shown
on a draft prepared by Howard Fetteroll. R.F., on October, 1955: revised August, 1956.

The above described premiscs are conveyed under and subject to the eXpress covenants.
conditions and restrictions contained in the Deed recorded in the Columbia County Court House
in Deed Book 228, page 725.

TTTLE TO SAID PREMISES 1S VESTED IN Joseph V. Monaghun, by Deed from Joseph J.
Monaghan and Rita F. Monaghan, h/w, dated 04/23/1979, recorded 04/24/1979 in Book 292,
Page 121.

Tux Parcel; 12-05A-034.(12

Premises Being: 6910 HILLSIDE DRIVE. BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-8768



Plamntill

GREEN TRELE SERVICING 1.1L.C : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CIVIT. DIVISION
NCOL: 2003 CV 1584

JOSEPH V. MONAGHAN

Detendantis)
COLUNBIA COUNTY

AFTTDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC, PlainudiT in the ahove action. by the undersigned attomey. sets forth as of the date the
Praccipe lor the Wit of Exceution was iled. the following information concerning the veul properly located it 6910 HILLSIDE DRIVE,
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-8768.

[ Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owacr(s):
N Address (i address cannaot be reasonably ascerliined,
pleasc so indicate)
JOSEPH V. MONAGHAN 112 10TH STREET, APARTMENT 310
DES MOINES, 1A 50309-4264
2. Name and address of Delendant(s) in the judgment:
Name Address (if address canool be reasemahly
ascerlained. please so indicare)
JOSEPH Y, MONAGHAN 112 10TH STREET. APARTMENT 314
DES MOINLS, 1A S0309-4264
3. Namw and lust known address of every judement ereditor whose Judgment is oorecord Hen on (e real property 1o be sold;
Name Adkdress (I address cannot be
reasonably ascertaned. please indicate)
Nont.
4. Name and address of last recorded holder of every mortgage of recerd:
Name Address (if address cannot be

reasonably ascertained. please indicate)

None.
3 Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:
Namc Address (if address cammot be
rcasonably ascertained. please indicate)
None.
O Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose interest may be affected by the
sale. -
Name Address (1f address cannol be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)
None.

PH # 806583



be alfected by the sale:
N

TENANT/OCCUPANT

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
BUREATD OF INDIVIDUAL TAXNES
INHERITANCE TAX DIVISION

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE, TPL
CASUALTY UNIT, ESTATE RECOVERY
PROGRAM

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF WELFARL

INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE ADVISORY

LS, DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
LS. ATTORNEY FOR THE MIDDLE
DISTRICT OF PA

FEDERAL BUILDING

Ninme and address of cvery ather person of wham the plainttt bas knowiedge who has any

Address (] addiess cannot be
reaseiih ly ascertained., please indicate)

G910 FALLSIDE DRIV
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-8708

6TH FLOOR, STRAWBERRY 5.
DEPT 280601
HARRISBURG, 'A 17128

P.O. BOX 8486
WILLOW OAK BULLDING
IIARRISBURG, T'A 17105

COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHQUSE
P.O.BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

P.O. BOX 2675
HARRISBURG, I'A 171053

104 LIBERTY AVENUE ROOM 704
PITTSBURGH, P'A 15222

228 WATLNUT STREET, SUYILE 220
PO BOX 11754
HARRISBURG, T'A 17108-1754

I'verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correet 10 the best of 1ty personal

knowledge or information and belief. Tunderstand

that false statements herein are made subject 1o the penaltics

ol 18 Pa. C.S AL § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authoritics.

D‘“‘?M ‘/

PH # 806533

intcrest in the property which may

n Hallinan, LLP
Juffathan Lobb, Exq.. 1d. No 312174

Attorney for Plainnfl’

PHELAN HALLINAN, LLDP

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

Onc Penn Center Plasa, Philadelphia, PA 19103
215-363-7000



Phelan Haliinan, LLP
1617 JFK Boulevard., Suite 1400
One Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia. PA 19103
Fhone: 2153-363-7000
[Fax: 215.368-7610

Patricia Singiser Representing enders in
Lixe. 1125 Pennsylvania

I'ebruary 12, 2014

Oilice of the Prothonotary

Columbia County Courthouse . =
35 W Main St. : F)
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 o o
. e

Re: GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC - Xy
v. -
JOSEPH V. MONAGHAN o

No. 2013 CV 1584

Action in Mortgage Foreclosure
Premises: 6910 HILLSIDE DRIVE, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-8768

Dear Sir/Madam:
[ would appreciate you entering a Delaulr Judgment refative o the above maller, issuing

a Writ of Exccution on the captioned property and transmutting the appropriate documents to the
Sherit] so that it can be placed on the Sheriff's sale list for

Allof the necessary documents are enclosed, together with my checks to your order in
the amounts of 515.00 and $25.00 and the check 10 the order of the Sheriff in the amount of
51,350.00 in puyment of fees and costs. In addition, pleasc mail time-stamped copies ol the
Default Judgment to the defendant in the pre-addressed stamped envelopes included.

Kindly, send me your receipt and stamped copies of the Praecipe for Default Judgment,
Non-Military Affidavit, Praecipe lor the Writ of Execution, the Writ of Execution, and the

Atfidavit Pursuant to Rule 3129.1 in the stamped self-addressed envelope, which T have
enclosed.

[l there arc any questions concerning the above matter pleasc contact me immediately.
Yours truly,
CET/Patricia Sgiser for

Phelan Hallinan, L1LP

806583



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

AL THAT CERTAIN piece. parcel and wact of land situate in South Center Township,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania. bounded and described as [ollows, to-wil;

BEGINNING at a point on the extension of Hillside Dhive in line of Jands now or formerly of
George Toczko, sald line being 26 feet west of the dividing line of Lots 29 and 30; thence along
lands now or formerly of George Toczko, sourh 11 degrees 15 minutes cast, 135 feel to a point in
line of lands ot Lot No. 29; thence along said fands and Lot No. 10, south 78 degrees 45 minutes
west, 140 feet, more or less, to Llands of Joseph Travelet; thence alomg said lands, north 6 degrees
I3 minutes west, 125 feet, more or less. 1o the southerly side of the aforcsaid Hillside Dirive;
thence along said Hillside Drive, north 72 degrees 35 nunutes East, 66.9 [eat to a point; thence
north 78 degrees 45 minutes west, 69 feet 1o 4 point, the place of beginning. The above described
tract of land is the easterly portion of Lot No. 28 and the westerly portion of Lot No. 29 as shown
o a draft prepared by Howard Fetteroll, R F_ on Getober. 1955: revised August, 19506.

The above described premises are conveyed under and su bject to the express covenants,
conditions and restrictions contained in the Deed recorded in the Columbiza County Court House
in Deed Book 228, page 725.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISLS IS VESTED IN Joscph V. Monaghan, by Decd from JToseph 7.
Monaghan and Rita F. Monaghan, h/w, dated 04/23/1 979, recorded 04/24/1979 in Book 292,
Page 121. o

Tax Parcel: 12-05A-034-02

Premises Being: 6910 HILLSIDE DRIVE, BLOOMSBURG, PA 1?815—8768



PHELAN ITALILINAN. LLP Attorneys {or Plaintuift
Tonathan Lobb, Esq., 1d. No.312174

1617 JEK Boulevard. Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphu PA 19103

Jonathan. Lobb @ phelanhaltinan. com

2E5-563-7000

GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintff .
CIVIL DIVISION

NQO.: 2013 CV 1584
JOSEPH V. MONAGIIAN
Defendant(s)
COLUMBIA COUNTY

CERTITFICATION

The undersigned attorney hereby states that he/she is the attorney (or the Plaintiff in the above captioned
natter and that the premises are not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because:

( ) the mortgage is an FHA Mortlgage
( ) the premises is non-owner occupied
() the premises is vacant
(X)  Act 91 procedures have been {ullilled
€ ) Acr 91 1x Not Applicable pursuant te Pa Bulletin, Doc No 11-1197, 41 Pa.B. 3943
This certification is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.A. § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification (o
authorities,

a Hallinan, LLP
Tonathan Lobb, Esq., Td. No.312174
Attorney for Plaint: T



PHELAN HATILLINAN. LI Auomey Tor Plaintfl
Jonathan Lobb. Esqg.. 1d. Na. 312171

1617 JEK Bowdevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plava

Philadelphia. PA 19103

Jonathan.T.obb @@ phelanhatliman .com

215-563-7000

GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC : COLUMBIA COUNTY

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Vs,
CIVIL DIVISION

JOSEPH V. MONAGIIAN
NQO.: 2013 CV 1584

YERIFICATION OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

The undersigned attorney hereby verifies that he/she is attorney for the Plaintill in the above-captioned
matter, and that o information and belicf, he has knowledge of the following facts, to wit:

(a) that the defendant(s) is/are not in the Military or Naval Service of the United States or its Allies, or
otherwise within the provisions of the Servicemembers Civil Relicf Act, as amended.

(b) that defendunt JOSEPH V. MONAGHAN is over 18 years of age and resides at 112 1071 STREFEL.
APARTMENT 310, DES MOTNES. {A 50309-4264.

This statement is made subject 1o the penaltics of 18 Pa. C.S.A § 4904 relating 1o unsworn lalsification 1o
authorities.

i 1 Hallinan, LLI*
Jolathan Lobb, Tsq.. 11, No.312174
Attorney [or Plaintit!



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THA T CERTAIN piece, parcel and tract of land situate in South Center Township.
Colmnbia County. Pennsylvania, bounded and described us follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the extension of Hillside Drive in line of lands now of formerly of
Greorge Toozko. said line being 26 fect west of the deviding Tme of Lots 29 und 30; thence along
lands now or formerly of George Toczko, south | f degrees 15 minutes east, 133 feet to a point in
line of fands of Lot No. 29; thence along suid lands and Lot No. 10, south 78 degrees 45 minutes
west, 146 feet, more or less, Lo lands of Toseph Travelet; thence along said Jands, north 6 degrees
L5 minutes west, 125 feet, more or less, to the southerly side of the aforesaid Hillside Drive:
thence along said Llillside Drive, north 72 degrees 35 minutes Last, 660.9 feet to u point; thence
north 78 degrees 45 minutes west, 69 leet to a point, the place of beginuing. The above described
tract of fand 15 the easterly portion of .ot No. 28 and the westerly portion of Lot No. 29 as shown
on a draft prepared by Howard Feticrolf, RUE., on October, 1955; revised August. 1956,

The above described premises are conveyed under and subject (o the express covenants,
conditions and restrictions conlained in the Deed recorded in the Columbia County Court House
it Deed Book 228, page 725,

TIVLE TO SAID PREMISES 1S VESTED IN Joseph V. Monaghan, by Deed from Joseph J.
Monaghan and Rita F. Monaghan, h/w, dated 04/23/1979, recorded 04/24/1979 in Book 292,
Page 121. -

Tax Parcel: 12-05A-034-02

Premises Being: 6910 HILLSIDE DRIVE, BLOOMSBURG, PA 173815-8768



SHORT DESCRIPTION

By virtue of a Writ of Lxecution No, 2013 CV 1584

GREEN TREE SERVICING 1.1.C
v

JOSEPI V. MONAGHAN

owner(s) of propertly situate in SOUTH CENTER TOWNSHIP, COLUMBIA County,

Pennsylvania, being

6910 Hil LSIDE DRIVE, BLOOMSBURG. PA 17815-8768
Parcel No. 12-05A-034-(2

(Acreage or street address)
Improvements thercon: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING
- Judgment Amount: $81,346.96

Attorneys for Plaintiff
Phelan Hallinan, LLP



To the Sheriff of COLUMBIA County
Attention: Real Estate Department

Please be advised that we will be serving the Notice of Sale on defendant(s) JOSEPH V.
MONAGHAN wt any out ol county address(es) via process server for this uction.

I remam available should you wish to discuss this matter further.

Thunk You

Patricia A. Singiser

Supervisor

Writ Depurtment

Phelan 1kallinan, LEDP

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia. PA 19103

Automated Attendant: (213) 320-0007 ext. 1125
Front Desk: (2153 563-7000 ext. 1125

Fax: (2151 563-3826



SHORT DESCRIPTION

By virwue ol a Wril of Execution No. 2013 CV 1584

GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC
v,
JOSEPH V. MONAGIIAN

owner(s) of property sitnate in SOUTH CENTER TOWNSIIP, COLUMBIA County,
Pennsylvania, being

6910 HILLSIDE DRIVE, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-8768
Parcel No. 12-05A-034-02

{Acreage or street address)
Improvements thereon: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING
Judgment Amount: $81,346.96

Attorneys for Plaintiff
Phelan Hallinan, LLP



SHERTFE'S DEEPARTMENT

N SHERI}F SERVICE VINSTRUCTIONS: Please (vpe o print fewibly, insuring
PROCESS RECTIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN preadability of all copies. Do notdetach any copies.
_ | Exprration dule
Cliiaidy ’ [No 2030V 138

GREEN TREE SERVICING 1.0

Defendane Taome e Wi of f_"nmpl;.:éun

JOSEPH V. MONAGEHIAN EXECUTIONNOTICL OF SALE
S]‘:R\("E NAMIUEF INDIVIDU AL COMPANT CORPORATION, LICLTE SR IC 118 DS HTTION O PROPEETY TOVRE LRV ILD AT ACTRD O 5ALLER
AT ABDRESS Bueet er RFDL Apaziinens Moo O, Bons, Twi, Stz ! Zip Coded

6910 HILT.SEDE DRIVE
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-8768 _ o . _

SPECTAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST I LXPEDITING SERVICT.

PLEASE POST THE PREMISES WI'TH THE SHERIFF'S HANDBILL OF SALL.

NOW. ) 20 L Sheri of COLUMBIA Counly. PA dv barshy deputize the SeriT of
County, 10 vxceute the within aud make eturs thereod acearding o fonw.

Sheriff of COLLM BlA County, Penna,

NOTE ONLY APPTICABLE ON WRTT OF EXECUTION: N.B. WAIVER O WATCITMAN — Any deputy sheritt levyving vpon or artaching any
propeny under within writ nuay leove same without a wenclhin. in custedy ol wiomever is lound o posseasion. aller norilviag person of levy or
aftachment without Bability on the part of such depuey o sherifl w ity plazntlT aesein for any Joss, destraction or repovi o any such property bofore
sherill™s sule thereot.

ae Griginator requesting service on hehalf of XX Plainti [T . Telephone Number Dhanes
Detendan
ADDRESS: One Penn Center at Suburban $tation. 1617 tohn T Kuennedy Boulevard, Suite 0 ‘ {2 133563-7000
Philadelphu, PA 1913 1814

Signature of Attorn

SPACE BELOW FOR USE QOF SHERIF_F ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

PLAINTIFT ‘ Court Number

RETURNED:

AFFIRMED andt subscribed to belore me this day SO ANSWERS pats
Sigmature of Dep, Sherilt

of . 20

Stpnature of Sherl? Datc

Sheeili of




SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT

SHERIFT SERVICT: ~ TINSTRUCTIONS: Please 1ype ar print legibly. insaring
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN readkihility of all copies. Do ot detach any Copies.
Fxpiration daw

PlLaintin i ' Fxnl 20150y 1381
OGREEN TREE SERVICING LLC i
Deloncun . - T 4' Tupw |'-.|'-T!'i|_t=|'(.'n|i'.|;rm T
_JOSEPH V. MONAGIHAN _ o PENECUTIONNOTICE OF SALE
SERVT. SO O INDIVER AT UM ANY D GRPOUM A TS TC 10 SEDVICE OR DEEU PION OF FROPE DY TO G0 LEVIE DL AT]AC HE s 00 5 4 1
FOSEPH Y. MONAGHAN .
AT ADIRL NS DR een e P Sporimenn M U Besons Ts g Siie FATL NTHIT

GUIOHILLSIDE DRIVE
BLOOMSBURG. PA 17815-5768

SPECIAL TNSTRUCTTONS OR OFTHER INFORMATION THAT WL 1. ASSIST IN EXPEDI NG SERVICE.

SERVE DEFENDANT WITH THE NOTICE (3F SALL. )
O, ) 204 Sheidi ol COLLMBIA Covnty. PA o Bereby depurize the Sherifi of
County. o execute the within and male rewm thereol acoording o law.

Shenlf of COLUMBLA County. Fenmng,

NOTEONLY APPLICABLE ON WRIT OF EXECUTION: N33 WAIYER OF WATCTTMAN — Any depuly shertff levying upon or adacling any
property under within writ may leave same withow g warchman, iy custody o whomever is fowml i possassion, alier netifying person of fevy or
aliehiment without fability oo the pat of such deputy or shedll o gy plaint il herzim for any loss, destruction o rernoval of any suck propery helore
sherifts sole thaol,

Signatare of Alomey gebtl Originator roquesting service on behalf of XX Pl sttt ' Telephone Number ' Mt
__. Defendam
ADDRESS: One Penn Cener at Subuihan Staion, 1617 b T beermedy Bouwlevard, Swite 400 (21515637000

Philadelphia, PA 194031814

_ _SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERITF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE
PLAINTIIT Court Mumbgr

RETURNED:

AFTFIRMED and subscribed to betore nie this iy SCY ANSWERS Late
Signature of Dep. Sheriff

of . o . 20

Signature of Sheriff Dute

Shen [T of




Timothy T. Chamberlain

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY % Q{K\,L

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Sheriff Chief Deputy

GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC

vs. Case Number
JOSEPH V MONAGHAN 2013CV1584

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category Real Estate Sale - Sale___hl_otlce R ' . . ) : _ ) ' Zone:
Manner: -§< Not Spemf ed > N ; Expires: o ) . Warrant:
Notes: _;PLAINTIII-'”I':"NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RGHTS
Name: _Columbla County Tax Ofnce Served: Personally Adult In Charge Posted Other
Primary POBox3s8 . Adultin >€ """
Address: ‘Bloomsburg, PA 17815 . Charge: L'.')\O C M [ € (
Phone: '5\5?0 389-5649 DOB: . Relation: (__[er \L _ - -
Alternate Date: ~K3_wl  Time: AP Fagl
Address: ‘9 lq IL[- l l ’ le S
Phone: Deputy: l (p Mileage:

Name:  PHELAN &HALLINANLLP ~ phope:  215:563.7000

Mileage:
Deputy:
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X Qo

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

SHERIFI'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC
vs. Case Number

JOSEPH V MONAGHAN 2013CV1584

o
SERVICE COVER SHEET S
.
Category: ':Real Estate Sale Sale Notlce S o ;
Manner: < Not Specifi ed >  Expires: Warrant: E
Notes: ;F’LAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS - 3
&
O
m
%]
Name: :Domestlc Relatlons Offce of Columbla Cg& Served: Personally Adult In Charge Posted Other §
Primary 11 WEST MAIN STREET Adult in o
Address: {2ND FLOOR . Charge: \\m R h c,h‘ m_\% Kr;( g
:Bloomsburg, PA 17815 ? ) o e -
Prone: LT pom o Reldon: e 1
Altomate T T R R T e
Address: : i‘ t { . ! 1: AEYE
Phone: - - Deputy: ' Mileage:

Name: PHEL’AN_& HALLINAN LLP | © Phope:  215-563-7000

Data:
Time:

Mileage:
Deputy:

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.
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e o g .
Phelan Hallinan, LLP TD Bank, NA 001392957
One Penn Center Stc 1400 3-180/360
Philadelphia, PA 19103
DATE AMOUNT
271172014 *kexg] 350,00
PAY ONE THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED FIFTY AND XX / 100 Dollars
TOTHE Sheriff of Columbia County
ORDER 35 W Main Street
QF Bloomsburg, PA 17815 }- [ 2 .
CET [806583] 6910 BILLSIDE DRIVE (2013 CV 1584) i AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE - ..
o o e Y R RS ST R e Ll e T TR e A By cr AN UL M T IR Tt h e T e SRRy e

MO0 4382957« 0360048080 3IBELS0BEEER
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